TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON		01/15/2010	as Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arclin Canada Ltd.
Street Address:	5865 McLaughlin Road, Unit 3
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5R IB8
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ONTARIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77409711	GREEN SIGMA
Registration Number:	3625412	ARCLIN
Registration Number:	3625515	PERFORMANCE APPLIED
Registration Number:	3720648	E-GEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)969-5100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149694864

mmcmullen@jonesday.com Email: Correspondent Name: Michelle McMullen, Jones Day Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Street Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-1515

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 739326605011

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900152306

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0647

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle McMullen
Signature:	/michelle mcmullen/
Date:	01/15/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC017#page1.tif source=DOC017#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0648

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Arclin Canada Ltd. (formerly known as Dynea Canada Ltd.) ("Grantor"), entered into a Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement recorded June 4, 2008 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3789, Frame 0481 (the "Security Agreement") with UBS AG, Stamford Branch ("UBS"), as collateral agent for the secured parties.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted UBS, as collateral agent for the secured parties, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of UBS, as collateral agent for the secured parties, in and to the Trademark Collateral described in the Security Agreement, including without limitation the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u>.

WHEREAS UBS entered an agreement with The Bank of New York Mellon ("BNYM"), as successor collateral agent for the secured parties, recorded March 25, 2009 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3958, Frame 0852 under which UBS assigned the Security Interest to BNYM, as successor collateral agent for the secured parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BNYM, as successor collateral agent for the secured parties, without representation, warranty or recourse express or implied, hereby releases the Security Interest, and waives and relinquishes all of its right, title and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON as successor problemeral agent for the secured parties

By:

Name: Melinda Valentine

itle: Vice President

Date: January 15, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0649

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations

MARK	SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE ASSUE DATE
ARCLIN	3,625,412 (application 77/401,503)	5/26/2009
PERFORMANCE APPLIED	3,625,515 (application 77/427,375)	5/26/2009
E-GEN	3,720,648 (application 77/463,284)	12/8/2009

Trademark Applications

MARK	SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
GREEN SIGMA	77/409,711	2/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 01/15/2010